

MESC Solicitation Opening

Solicitation Number: 23J-1102 Electrical Services		
Opening Date:11/2/2023	Opening Time: 3:00 PM	
Witnesses: We, the undersigned, witnessed the opening of the above dated sealed solicitation.		
Printed Name:	Signature	
Kristina Hamm, CPPB	Let -	
Michael Carter, CPPB, NIGP-CPP	Mal & Combo, CAPB, NEST-CAP	
Melissa Jimenez	MulissRumery	



SOLICITATION

Mohave Educational Services Cooperative, Inc. has received the following responses to the solicitation listed above.

Vendor	Contact Name	Status	Submission Date
Advanced Structural Engineering, Inc.	Karen Ratliff	No Bid	10/2/23 9:58
APIC Solutions	Steve Foster	Submitted	11/1/23 11:43
Arrowhead Superior Refrigeration Se	Alma Griego	No Bid	10/2/23 9:49
Coit Services	Sean Police	No Bid	10/2/23 9:23
Dave Bang Associates, Inc	Shanna Liles	No Bid	10/2/23 7:45
DECA Southwest	Collin Stevenson	Submitted	11/2/23 14:59
Exerplay	Michelle Mckean	No Bid	10/2/23 7:57
Flying Squirrel Enterprises, Inc dba System4 of Phoenix	Susan Ricks	No Bid	10/2/23 7:33
GBS Books	Troy Williams	No Bid	10/2/23 16:48
Jenco Inc.	Jen Meacham	Submitted	11/2/23 12:15
Marshall Best Security Corporation	John Esposito	No Bid	10/2/23 8:08
Midstate Mechanical LLC	Marissa Ramirez	No Bid	11/2/23 13:55
Nippon Shokken U.S.A. Inc.	Jack Kobayashi	No Bid	10/2/23 8:28
QCM Technologies, Inc.	Zona Brandt	No Bid	10/4/23 12:13

I hereby	certify the above were received pr	rior to the due date and time listed:
Signed A	Si	SignedMules Turner
Printed <u>Kristina Hamm, Cl</u>	PPB P	Printed Melissa Jimenez
Date	D	Date11/2/2023

IFB 23J-1102 Electrical Services (Unverified)

The name of each bidder and a sample of prices will be publicly read and recorded.

Bidder's Name	Coefficient, regular hours	Coefficient, overtime
APIC Solutions	1.2	\$1.30
DECA Southwest	No Bid	No Bid
Jenco, Inc.	0.84	\$0.89

NOTE: Pricing recorded is a sampling of pricing from submitted electronic or printed paper pricing required in IFB 23J-1102. Separate shipping charges and costs are not part of the sample pricing, however, some pricing may include shipping if so offered from the bidder. Mohave has created this random sampling of pricing that may be used determine the ranking of bids (General Term and Condition 12.1: Basis of award).

msc 12/6/18



SOLICITATION SIGN-IN SHEET PAGE___ OF _1_

Туре	Solicitation	Due Date	Time	Contract Specialist
Mohave Education above.	al Services Cooperative, Inc. has re	eceived the following	ng responses to t	the solicitation listed
Apic Solutions	, LLC.	10/24/	2023 @ 3:50	bw WC
Name Delivery Method: 1 # Packages	FedEx UPS V USPS	was	kage was not	Received by marked with Bid# au Bond was secured u and time.
Jenco, Inc.			3 2:17 pm	MC
Name Delivery Method: # Packages	FedEx UPS √ USPS "" # Binders # Loose		-package	Received by
K2 Electric, LL	С	11/2/2	3 2:17 pm	MC
Name Delivery Method: # Packages	FedEx UPS V USPS		oackage	Received by
Name Delivery Method: # Packages	FedEx UPS USPS USPS # Loose			Received by
Name Delivery Method: # Packages	FedEx UPS USPS	Date & Till Other: e USB Other Infor		Received by
Name Delivery Method:	FedEx UPS USPS	Date & Til	me Rec'd	Received by
# Packages			mation:	
	I hereby certify the above were received, CIPB, Wast-CIP	ed prior to the due of Signed Kristina Ha		ed:
Printed	LEI	Printed		
11/2/2023 Date		11/2/202 Date	23	